

BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.



PROJECT TITLE: Annual Curb Ramp Program 2025-26
PROJECT NO.: 2025.0020
BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Spenco Construction, Inc.		Frontline General Engineering Construction, Inc.		FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.	
DATE: Wednesday, September 24, 2025			Date Approved: 9/22/2025		500 La Gonda Wy Danville, CA 94526 Phone: (925) 984-2581 Fax: (925) 984-2583		16440 Ashland Ave San Lorenzo, CA 94580 (510) 954-0739 Fax: N/A		550 Greenville Rd Livermore, CA 94550 Phone: (925) 245-1300 Fax: (925) 245-1007	
TIME: 3:00 pm			Prepared by: A. Reyes							
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
BASE BID										
1	Mobilization per section 9-3.4	1 LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$123,789.48	\$123,789.48	\$64,800.00	\$64,800.00
2	Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101	1475 LF	\$75.00	\$110,625.00	\$115.00	\$169,625.00	\$83.03	\$122,469.25	\$42.00	\$61,950.00
3	Install sidewalk per drawing 100 case 3101	50 SF	\$25.36	\$1,268.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$61.36	\$3,068.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
4	Install 6" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101	50 SF	\$26.63	\$1,331.50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$69.71	\$3,485.50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
5	Install 8" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101	50 SF	\$27.89	\$1,394.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.06	\$3,253.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
6	Install wheelchair curb cut ramp per drawings 106A through 106D case 3101	12213 SF	\$36.00	\$439,668.00	\$34.00	\$415,242.00	\$24.92	\$304,347.96	\$35.00	\$427,455.00
7	Install basket weave sidewalk per drawing 112 case 3101	50 SF	\$26.63	\$1,331.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$309.46	\$15,473.00	\$13.00	\$650.00
8	Install vertical curb per drawing 118 case 3101	50 LF	\$30.87	\$1,543.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$225.13	\$11,256.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
9	Install Concrete Apron per drawing 114 case 3101	200 SF	\$41.34	\$8,268.75	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$63.44	\$12,688.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
10	Install cast iron pipe curb drain per drawing 212 case 3101	4 LF	\$195.69	\$782.78	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$332.88	\$1,331.52	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
11	Remove and reset pavers at existing tree per drawing 436 case 3101	50 SF	\$44.10	\$2,205.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.94	\$2,047.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Curb Ramp Program 2025-26

PROJECT NO.: 2025.0020

BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			Spenccon Construction, Inc.			Frontline General Engineering Construction, Inc.			FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.		
DATE: Wednesday, September 24, 2025			Date Approved: 9/22/2025			500 La Gonda Wy Danville, CA 94526 Phone: (925) 984-2581 Fax: (925) 984-2583			16440 Ashland Ave San Lorenzo, CA 94580 (510) 954-0739 Fax: N/A			550 Greenville Rd Livermore, CA 94550 Phone: (925) 245-1300 Fax: (925) 245-1007		
TIME: 3:00 pm			Prepared by: A. Reyes											
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office														
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST		
12	Remove 4" Concrete and backfill with topsoil	50 SF	\$13.78	\$689.06	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$39.24	\$1,962.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00				
13	Provide traffic control plan and implement traffic control per section 601-2 with a flashing arrow panel	17 EA	\$771.75	\$13,119.75	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,133.01	\$19,261.17	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00				
14	Provide traffic control plan and implement traffic control per section 601-2 without a flashing arrow panel	20 EA	\$192.94	\$3,858.75	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,076.56	\$21,531.20	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00				
15	Provide temporary pedestrian walkway per section 600-3	10 EA	\$303.19	\$3,031.88	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,425.88	\$14,258.80	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00				
16	Remove existing pavers, trim roots, and install decomposed granite at existing tree well	1 EA	\$551.25	\$551.25	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$4,132.75	\$4,132.75	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00				
17	Install decomposed granite at empty tree well	1 EA	\$937.13	\$937.13	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,195.00	\$3,195.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00				
18	Furnish and install bicycle racks per drawing 618 case 3101	1 EA	\$992.25	\$992.25	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,571.00	\$2,571.00	\$900.00	\$900.00				
19	Remove City Street Tree, 18" diameter at breast height and smaller	1 EA	\$2,205.00	\$2,205.00	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00	\$2,520.44	\$2,520.44	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00				
20	Remove City Street Tree, greater than 18" diameter at breast height	1 EA	\$4,410.00	\$0.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,461.25	\$4,461.25	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00				
21	Trim Tree or brush obstructing area of work	1 EA	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,928.75	\$1,928.75	\$900.00	\$900.00				
22	Remove Existing Stump	9 CY	\$120.00	\$1,000	\$690.00	\$6,210.00	\$761.99	\$6,857.91	\$460.00	\$4,140.00				
23	Relocate Existing Roadside Sign and Post per drawing 136 case 3101	47 EA	\$433.00	\$20,351.00	\$450.00	\$21,150.00	\$502.82	\$23,632.54	\$515.00	\$24,205.00				
24	Relocate Roadside Sign on New Post per drawing 136 case 3101	1 EA	\$716.63	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$630.00	\$630.00				
25	Install New Roadside Sign on New Post per drawing 136 case 3101	1 EA	\$799.31	\$799.31	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,488.13	\$3,488.13	\$750.00	\$750.00				

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Curb Ramp Program 2025-26
PROJECT NO.: 2025.0020
BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Spenccon Construction, Inc.				Frontline General Engineering Construction, Inc.				FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.			
DATE: Wednesday, September 24, 2025				Date Approved: 9/22/2025				500 La Gonda Wy Danville, CA 94526 Phone: (925) 984-2581 Fax: (925) 984-2583				16440 Ashland Ave San Lorenzo, CA 94580 (510) 954-0739 Fax: N/A				550 Greenville Rd Livermore, CA 94550 Phone: (925) 245-1300 Fax: (925) 245-1007			
TIME: 3:00 pm				Prepared by:A. Reyes															
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office																			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST							
26	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 6" thickness	10 SF	\$30.32	\$3.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$284.26	\$2,842.60	\$20.00	\$200.00									
27	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 9" thickness	10 SF	\$35.83	\$358.31	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$284.26	\$2,842.60	\$100.00	\$1,000.00									
28	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 12" thickness	10 SF	\$41.34	\$413.44	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$284.26	\$2,842.60	\$105.00	\$1,050.00									
29	Tree removal remobilization due to nesting	1 EA	\$441.00	\$441.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$22,140.00	\$22,140.00	\$900.00	\$900.00									
30	Valley Gutter per Drawing 114 case 3101	6600 SF	\$42.00	\$277,200.00	\$40.00	\$264,000.00	\$32.06	\$211,596.00	\$44.00	\$290,400.00									
31	Irrigation Repairs (FORCE ACCOUNT)	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00									
32	Red Curb Paint	60 LF	\$5.31	\$318.60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$29.45	\$1,767.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00									
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$963,811.25				\$958,367.00				\$962,970.95				\$983,860.00			
BID ALTERNATE A																			
2	Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101	1200 LF	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$115.00	\$138,000.00	\$116.62	\$139,944.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00									
6	Install wheelchair curb cut ramp per drawings 106A through 106D case 3101	9936 SF	\$36.00	\$357,696.00	\$34.00	\$337,824.00	\$31.06	\$308,612.16	\$33.00	\$327,888.00									
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A:				\$447,696.00				\$475,824.00				\$375,888.00							
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$963,811.25				\$958,367.00				\$983,860.00							
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID ITEM A:				\$1,411,507.25				\$1,434,191.00				\$1,359,748.00							
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:																			
Bid Bond			YES				YES				YES								
San Leandro Local Business			N/A				N/A				N/A								
25 % Participation			N/A				N/A				N/A								
Good Faith Effort			N/A				N/A				N/A								
Agreement to be Bound			N/A				N/A				N/A								
Addendum #1-2			YES				YES				YES								

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Curb Ramp Program 2025-26
PROJECT NO.: 2025.0020
BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Spenco Construction, Inc.		Frontline General Engineering Construction, Inc.		FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.					
DATE: Wednesday, September 24, 2025		Date Approved: 9/22/2025		500 La Gonda Wy Danville, CA 94526 Phone: (925) 984-2581 Fax: (925) 984-2583		16440 Ashland Ave San Lorenzo, CA 94580 (510) 954-0739 Fax: N/A		550 Greenville Rd Livermore, CA 94550 Phone: (925) 245-1300 Fax: (925) 245-1007					
TIME: 3:00 pm	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office	Prepared by: A. Reyes											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST			
SUBCONTRACTORS:					Safe and Care Tree Service					None		All Seasons Tree Service and Land Cleaning	
NOTES:												Farwest Safety, Inc.	

Reviewed by: *Alysia Reyes* Date: 9/29/2025
Alysia Reyes, Project Manager

Reviewed by: *Austin Osakwe* Date: 9/29/25
Austin Osakwe, Senior Engineer

BID SUMMARY



PROJECT TITLE: Annual Curb Ramp Program 2025-26
PROJECT NO.: 2025.0020
BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Nor Cal Concrete, Inc.		BuildCorp, Inc.		S&H Construction, Inc.	
DATE: Wednesday, September 24, 2025			Date Approved: 9/22/2025		PO Box 521 Suisun City, CA 94585 Phone: (707) 425-6144 Fax: N/A		666 Monterey Blvd San Francisco, CA 94127 Phone: (925) 339-8607 Fax: (415) 598-9991		5560 Boscell Common Fremont, CA 94538 Phone: (510) 579-7382 Fax: (510) 280-6087	
TIME: 3:00 pm			Prepared by: A. Reyes							
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
BASE BID										
1	Mobilization per section 9-3.4	1 LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101	1475 LF	\$75.00	\$110,625.00	\$91.00	\$134,225.00	\$150.00	\$221,250.00	\$80.00	\$118,000.00
3	Install sidewalk per drawing 100 case 3101	50 SF	\$25.36	\$1,268.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
4	Install 6" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101	50 SF	\$26.63	\$1,331.50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
5	Install 8" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101	50 SF	\$27.89	\$1,394.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
6	Install wheelchair curb cut ramp per drawings 106A through 106D case 3101	12213 SF	\$36.00	\$439,668.00	\$31.00	\$378,603.00	\$50.00	\$610,650.00	\$45.00	\$549,585.00
7	Install basket weave sidewalk per drawing 112 case 3101	50 SF	\$26.63	\$1,331.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
8	Install vertical curb per drawing 118 case 3101	50 LF	\$30.87	\$1,543.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
9	Install Concrete Apron per drawing 114 case 3101	200 SF	\$41.34	\$8,268.75	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
10	Install cast iron pipe curb drain per drawing 212 case 3101	4 LF	\$195.69	\$782.78	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
11	Remove and reset pavers at existing tree per drawing 436 case 3101	50 SF	\$44.10	\$2,205.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Curb Ramp Program 2025-26

PROJECT NO.: 2025.0020

BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Nor Cal Concrete, Inc.		BuildCorp, Inc.		S&H Construction, Inc.	
DATE: Wednesday, September 24, 2025			Date Approved: 9/22/2025		PO Box 521 Suisun City, CA 94585 Phone: (707) 425-6144 Fax: N/A		666 Monterey Blvd San Francisco, CA 94127 Phone: (925) 339-8607 Fax: (415) 598-9991		5560 Boscell Common Fremont, CA 94538 Phone: (510) 579-7382 Fax: (510) 280-6087	
TIME: 3:00 pm LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			Prepared by: A. Reyes							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
12	Remove 4" Concrete and backfill with topsoil	50 SF	\$13.78	\$689.06	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
13	Provide traffic control plan and implement traffic control per section 601-2 with a flashing arrow panel	17 EA	\$771.75	\$13,119.75	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00
14	Provide traffic control plan and implement traffic control per section 601-2 without a flashing arrow panel	20 EA	\$192.94	\$3,858.75	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	Provide temporary pedestrian walkway per section 600-3	10 EA	\$303.19	\$3,031.88	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	Remove existing pavers, trim roots, and install decomposed granite at existing tree well	1 EA	\$551.25	\$551.25	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	Install decomposed granite at empty tree well	1 EA	\$937.13	\$937.13	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
18	Furnish and install bicycle racks per drawing 618 case 3101	1 EA	\$992.25	\$992.25	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Remove City Street Tree, 18" diameter at breast height and smaller	1 EA	\$2,205.00	\$2,205.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	Remove City Street Tree, greater than 18" diameter at breast height	1 EA	\$4,410.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	Trim Tree or brush obstructing area of work	1 EA	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	Remove Existing Stump	9 CY	\$120.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
23	Relocate Existing Roadside Sign and Post per drawing 136 case 3101	47 EA	\$433.00	\$20,351.00	\$1,100.00	\$51,700.00	\$300.00	\$14,100.00	\$500.00	\$23,500.00
24	Relocate Roadside Sign on New Post per drawing 136 case 3101	1 EA	\$716.63	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	Install New Roadside Sign on New Post per drawing 136 case 3101	1 EA	\$799.31	\$799.31	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Curb Ramp Program 2025-26
PROJECT NO.: 2025.0020
BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Nor Cal Concrete, Inc.				BuildCorp, Inc.				S&H Construction, Inc.			
DATE: Wednesday, September 24, 2025				Date Approved: 9/22/2025				PO Box 521 Suisun City, CA 94585 Phone: (707) 425-6144 Fax: N/A				666 Monterey Blvd San Francisco, CA 94127 Phone: (925) 339-8607 Fax: (415) 598-9991				5560 Boscell Common Fremont, CA 94538 Phone: (510) 579-7382 Fax: (510) 280-6087			
TIME: 3:00 pm				Prepared by: A. Reyes															
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office																			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST					
26	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 6" thickness	10 SF	\$30.32	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00							
27	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 9" thickness	10 SF	\$35.83	\$358.31	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00							
28	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 12" thickness	10 SF	\$41.34	\$413.44	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00							
29	Tree removal remobilization due to nesting	1 EA	\$441.00	\$441.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,215.00	\$3,215.00									
30	Valley Gutter per Drawing 114 case 3101	6600 SF	\$42.00	\$277,200.00	\$28.00	\$184,800.00	\$10.00	\$66,000.00	\$50.00	\$330,000.00	\$50.00	\$330,000.00							
31	Irrigation Repairs (FORCE ACCOUNT)	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00									
32	Red Curb Paint	60 LF	\$5.31	\$318.60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00							
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$963,811.25		\$1,041,328.00		\$1,252,500.00		\$1,268,600.00									
BID ALTERNATE A																			
2	Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101	1200 LF	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$91.00	\$109,200.00	\$150.00	\$180,000.00	\$100.00	\$120,000.00									
6	Install wheelchair curb cut ramp per drawings 106A through 106D case 3101	9936 SF	\$36.00	\$357,696.00	\$31.00	\$308,016.00	\$50.00	\$496,800.00	\$50.00	\$496,800.00									
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A:				\$447,696.00		\$417,216.00		\$676,800.00		\$616,800.00									
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$963,811.25		\$1,041,328.00		\$1,252,500.00		\$1,268,600.00									
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID ITEM A:				\$1,411,507.25		\$1,458,544.00		\$1,929,300.00		\$1,885,400.00									
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:				Bid Bond	YES		YES		YES		YES								
				San Leandro Local Business	N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A								
				25 % Participation	N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A								
				Good Faith Effort	N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A								
				Agreement to be Bound	N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A								
				Addendum #1-2	YES		No. 1 YES, No.2 NO		YES		YES								

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Curb Ramp Program 2025-26
PROJECT NO. 2025.0020
BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Nor Cal Concrete, Inc.		BuildCorp, Inc.		S&H Construction, Inc.						
DATE: Wednesday, September 24, 2025		Date Approved: 9/22/2025		PO Box 521 Suisun City, CA 94585 Phone: (707) 425-6144 Fax: N/A		666 Monterey Blvd San Francisco, CA 94127 Phone: (925) 339-8607 Fax: (415) 598-9991		5560 Boscell Common Fremont, CA 94538 Phone: (510) 579-7382 Fax: (510) 280-6087						
TIME: 3:00 pm	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office	Prepared by: A. Reyes												
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST				
SUBCONTRACTORS:					None					None				
NOTES:					M/ZB Engineering and Construction Incorporated					None				

Reviewed by: *Alysia Reyes* Date: 9/29/2025
Alysia Reyes, Project Manager

Reviewed by: *Ausliffe* Date: 9/29/25
Ausliffe Osakwe, Senior Engineer

BID SUMMARY



PROJECT TITLE: Annual Curb Ramp Program 2025-26
PROJECT NO.: 2025.0020
BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		McKim Corporation		Kerex Engineering		Ghilotti Bros., Inc.	
DATE: Wednesday, September 24, 2025			Date Approved: 9/22/2025		8505 Church St, #1 Gilroy, CA 95020 Phone: (408) 848-8700 Fax: (408) 848-8778		PO Box 23831 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 Phone: (925) 387-8913 Fax: N/A		525 Jacoby St San Rafael, CA 94901 Phone: (415) 454-7011 Fax: (415) 454-8376	
TIME: 3:00 pm			Prepared by: A. Reyes							
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
BASE BID										
1	Mobilization per section 9-3.4	1 LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$87,019.00	\$87,019.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
2	Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101	1475 LF	\$75.00	\$110,625.00	\$129.93	\$191,646.75 **	\$125.00	\$184,375.00	\$205.00	\$302,375.00
3	Install sidewalk per drawing 100 case 3101	50 SF	\$25.36	\$1,268.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
4	Install 6" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101	50 SF	\$26.63	\$1,331.50	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
5	Install 8" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101	50 SF	\$27.89	\$1,394.50	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
6	Install wheelchair curb cut ramp per drawings 106A through 106D case 3101	12213 SF	\$36.00	\$439,668.00	\$51.08	\$623,840.04 **	\$60.00	\$732,780.00	\$60.00	\$732,780.00
7	Install basket weave sidewalk per drawing 112 case 3101	50 SF	\$26.63	\$1,331.50	\$102.00	\$5,100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
8	Install vertical curb per drawing 118 case 3101	50 LF	\$30.87	\$1,543.50	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$103.00	\$5,150.00
9	Install Concrete Apron per drawing 114 case 3101	200 SF	\$41.34	\$8,268.75	\$55.75	\$11,150.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
10	Install cast iron pipe curb drain per drawing 212 case 3101	4 LF	\$195.69	\$782.78	\$837.50	\$3,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$172.00	\$688.00
11	Remove and reset pavers at existing tree per drawing 436 case 3101	50 SF	\$44.10	\$2,205.00	\$152.00	\$7,600.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Curb Ramp Program 2025-26

PROJECT NO.: 2025.0020

BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		McKim Corporation		Kerex Engineering		Ghiljotti Bros., Inc.	
DATE: Wednesday, September 24, 2025			Date Approved: 9/22/2025		8505 Church St, #1 Gilroy, CA 95020 Phone: (408) 848-8700 Fax: (408) 848-8778		PO Box 23831 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 Phone: (925) 387-8913 Fax: N/A		525 Jacoby St San Rafael, CA 94901 Phone: (415) 454-7011 Fax: (415) 454-8376	
TIME: 3:00 pm			Prepared by: A. Reyes							
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
12	Remove 4" Concrete and backfill with topsoil	50 SF	\$13.78	\$689.06	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
13	Provide traffic control plan and implement traffic control per section 601-2 with a flashing arrow panel	17 EA	\$771.75	\$13,119.75	\$550.00	\$9,350.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00
14	Provide traffic control plan and implement traffic control per section 601-2 without a flashing arrow panel	20 EA	\$192.94	\$3,858.75	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00
15	Provide temporary pedestrian walkway per section 600-3	10 EA	\$303.19	\$3,031.88	\$889.00	\$8,890.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
16	Remove existing pavers, trim roots, and install decomposed granite at existing tree well	1 EA	\$551.25	\$551.25	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	Install decomposed granite at empty tree well	1 EA	\$937.13	\$937.13	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
18	Furnish and install bicycle racks per drawing 618 case 3101	1 EA	\$992.25	\$992.25	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
19	Remove City Street Tree, 18" diameter at breast height and smaller	1 EA	\$2,205.00	\$2,205.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	Remove City Street Tree, greater than 18" diameter at breast height	1 EA	\$4,410.00	\$0.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
21	Trim Tree or brush obstructing area of work	1 EA	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
22	Remove Existing Stump	9 CY	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
23	Relocate Existing Roadside Sign and Post per drawing 136 case 3101	47 EA	\$433.00	\$20,351.00	\$575.00	\$27,025.00	\$750.00	\$35,250.00	\$450.00	\$21,150.00
24	Relocate Roadside Sign on New Post per drawing 136 case 3101	1 EA	\$716.63	\$2.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
25	Install New Roadside Sign on New Post per drawing 136 case 3101	1 EA	\$799.31	\$799.31	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Curb Ramp Program 2025-26
PROJECT NO.: 2025.0020
BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				McKim Corporation				Kerex Engineering				Ghiljotti Bros., Inc.			
DATE: Wednesday, September 24, 2025				Date Approved: 9/22/2025				8505 Church St, #1 Gilroy, CA 95020 Phone: (408) 848-8700 Fax: (408) 848-8778				PO Box 23831 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 Phone: (925) 387-8913 Fax: N/A				525 Jacoby St San Rafael, CA 94901 Phone: (415) 454-7011 Fax: (415) 454-8376			
TIME: 3:00 pm				Prepared by:A. Reyes															
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office																			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST							
26	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 6" thickness	10 SF	\$30.32	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00									
27	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 9" thickness	10 SF	\$35.83	\$358.31	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00									
28	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 12" thickness	10 SF	\$41.34	\$413.44	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00									
29	Tree removal remobilization due to nesting	1 EA	\$441.00	\$441.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00									
30	Valley Gutter per Drawing 114 case 3101	6600 SF	\$42.00	\$277,200.00	\$47.88	\$316,008.00	\$59.00	\$389,400.00	\$60.00	\$396,000.00									
31	Irrigation Repairs (FORCE ACCOUNT)	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00									
32	Red Curb Paint	60 LF	\$5.31	\$318.60	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00									
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$963,811.25		\$1,350,068.79 **		\$1,596,605.00		\$1,827,243.00									
BID ALTERNATE A																			
2	Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101	1200 LF	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$130.00	\$156,000.00	\$110.00	\$132,000.00	\$325.00	\$390,000.00									
6	Install wheelchair curb cut ramp per drawings 106A through 106D case 3101	9936 SF	\$36.00	\$357,696.00	\$52.00	\$516,672.00	\$50.00	\$496,800.00	\$65.00	\$645,840.00									
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A:				\$447,696.00		\$672,672.00		\$628,800.00		\$1,035,840.00									
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$963,811.25		\$1,350,068.79 **		\$1,596,605.00		\$1,827,243.00									
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID ITEM A:				\$1,411,507.25		\$2,022,740.79 **		\$2,225,405.00		\$3,654,486.00									
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:				Bid Bond	YES		YES		YES										
				San Leandro Local Business	N/A		N/A		N/A										
				25 % Participation	N/A		N/A		N/A										
				Good Faith Effort	N/A		N/A		N/A										
				Agreement to be Bound	N/A		N/A		N/A										
				Addendum #1-2	YES		YES		NO										

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Curb Ramp Program 2025-26

PROJECT NO.: 2025.0020

BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
DATE: Wednesday, September 24, 2025		Date Approved: 9/22/2025		McKim Corporation		Kerex Engineering		Ghiljotti Bros., Inc.		
TIME: 3:00 pm		Prepared by: A. Reyes		8505 Church St, #1		PO Box 23831		525 Jacoby St		
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Gilroy, CA 95020		Pleasant Hill, CA 94523		San Rafael, CA 94901		
				Phone: (408) 848-8700		Phone: (925) 387-8913		Phone: (415) 454-7011		
				Fax: (408) 848-8778		Fax: N/A		Fax: (415) 454-8376		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
SUBCONTRACTORS:										
					Chrisp Company		Reliable Tree Experts		Farwest Safety Inc.	
					All Seasons Tree Service				Mountain F. Enterprises	
					** Math Error Corrected					
NOTES:										

Reviewed by: *Alysia Reyes* Date: 9/29/2025
Alysia Reyes, Project Manager

Reviewed by: *Ausline Osakwe* Date: 9/29/25
Ausline Osakwe, Senior Engineer